18] 4

2-Needle,Needle-feed, Lockstitch Machine

with an Automatic Thread

ZAREERREEHEX Y

LH-3178—-7
LH-3178( i1V &

Trimmer

Bty

)

PARTS LI

29169604

No.1047-00
Yy



-

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

-

A

]

N— ) 2 b THIH I

—

A =

. ‘An asterisk (*) mieans that the corresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
. As to "#01" and "#02." refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages,
. Codes on the "} ty” column
-+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and “2.0” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part 1s a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

RL T

. Notelll2 @3N Twa ) 2 bx—2@ 3, HiloMEzd LT, SNEELLBBENSALERTHE LeERL 23,
Y2 b= $01, F02HDMIE, <—¥ o “EL" OWME IS FEE 0,

- WREORTE. MEELL. 0.1 20050 8IE, ES (B — b)) EELET.

BogtSeo (O ML, HIEEEELTU A TSN THhEZ LSkl 24,

4 IR p—BH————— Held, ik TH L L R ERL 4,



10.

11.

12.

13.

14,

15.

CONTENTS

H /4
ERANE ‘& MTSCELLANEOUS COVER: COMPONENTS: . oo o suvoions smwsinns se ofe satifiiae saie b 1
GEER - A BEBAGR
MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ..........oevvevvnnnannn 3
il o KFF - SHEERSGR
TENSTON 'POST CONPONENTS . ... vic oo sovmisrmmsisraraie sse s5onstie o mteinisis oMo e e 56 a5 e a0 5 0ls 4]
R TER
HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS .. vvvtttee et ee e ee e eieeeanas 7
22 - TP fR
FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS .. oottt et e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e eeeeeaes 9
X0 Baf%
PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ...t 11
& ZHE RO BHDHM%
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3178-T) ....cvivrrniiunennnnnn 13
%Yo EEpEask (LH-3178-T7 D
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3178-7) ............. 15
El Bt v B4R (LH-3178-7 H)
WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-81T8-T) .o neernennannennens 17
7 A8 —5EBfR (LH-3178-T7 HI) _
LUBRICATION “COMPONENTS . . . ot cii ciive shem sie e s 5 os e it Sm o1s sislele oo sisaieis als sin o 19 -
bR ESEE
O0TIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . . . oo B e s 21
il - B EBR ;
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS . ...ttt e ceeeaneee s 22
NIV b AN — e B HEBR
THEEAD ST AND: OO EN TS s e bl oinivsreione el oo etts s tvrnimin oie dro bt TR . L 23
O E B R
MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENT S .. oottt it ettt it e e e ee e esaeesnae e enaennens 24
E—4%—F—) B4R
TABLE OF BXCHANGENG:GAUGE PARTS! i . .o coccnn o e oo s s s sts shaiv o sinit onsransseie 25
NIUERTCAL: TRl PR R e s s o A o s s ol e e e s e e 27

5l



SRR - LB

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




—

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION B e of Oty
1 35-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT#YT 11/64-40 L=8 7
2 106-02902 SLIDE PLATE 2FT AR 1
3 101-01004 GASKET IRTAIN YRy 1
4 #01  SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8 1

5 i = = = - 739" 11/64-40 L=11 1
6 #02  D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 2=}k AhTyT A 2
4 #02  SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 1
8 #02  110-44054 GROUND WIRE ASM. i = i Sl 1
9 #02  SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 1

10 #02  WT-0530002-KS  TOOTHED WASHER AYE8° 577 AD.3 1
11 #02  226-57803 RUBBER PLUG Ak AV DY IRy 7C (4R RNYR) 1
12 #01  TA-0490601-R0O  PLUG D=4.9X5.5-L=6 FAEY D=4.9X5.5 L=6 2

13 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAtY 1
14 226-20900 CAP AVT %293%997° 1
15 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBEK PLUG FAEY 2
16 SS-6151780-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 b77y° 15/64-28 L=17 2
17 228-10105 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD FUETVINT = (H1 57 2) 1
18 226-02403 TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD, S FUETVAETOATY § 1
19 $5-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 2hEYT 9/64-40 L=6 1

20 226-02254 FACE PLATE ASM. Av4%(73) 1

21 $8-4121015-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=10 4

22 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Mty D=12.5 L=4 2

23 110-18702 THREE-HOLE THREAD EYELET TRYAL BT 2

24 $S-8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=T7 FA%YT 3/16-28 L=7 2

25 228-11400 THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) LEFT 1bPVF4(91) E3™Y 1

26 $S-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 NFIFYT 9/64-40 L=7 1

27 226-03104 THREAD GUIDE AFPU34 () 1
28 $S$-2090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 %5397 9/40 L=7.5 1
29 #08  226-03203 THREAD GUIDE (LOWER) {F7PUH4 (3%) 1
30 $S-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 =7 AE529" 9/64-40 L=7 1l
31 B1104-051-000  THROAT PLATE PIN MAZ P Y 1
32 226-02304 PLATE PITTTIFAR (IRNTYIY) .
33 $5-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 YR A 11/64-40 L=4 2
34 #01  226-02106 AUXILTARY COVER EVAET 1

35 $S-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 =7 N353y 9/64-40 L=7 2

36 $5-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L%y 9/64-40 L=6 1
37 $5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 529" 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
38 #03  226-01058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A ZATY42(E27Y) AY3 1
39 #04 ° 226-50857 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A ARFIZATYA4R(R7Y) A3 1
40 #05  226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 M42 (4b3Y32) 1/4" (6. 4MH) 1
41 #06  226-60609 THROAT PLATE 1/4 AFFUNI42 (1/47) 1
42 #03  226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A ANTYAR(3FT) A3 1
43 #04  226-50352 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASH., A ARFY2ATYL2(3F7) AY3 il
44 #01 B1110-051-0A0 BED SLIDE ASH. AATY4R B3 1
45 #02  226-50055 BED SLIDE ASM. ZATNAR (L) 73 (A F5)YF) 1
46 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD ATy U9 4
47 TA-1250504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG rAEY 1
48 #07  135-30209 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER 29229 0F7 A 1
49 #02  226-51459 THREAD GUIDE ASM., E AFPUHE (93) M4 MYI 1
50 #01  226-03609 THREAD GUIDE JINE APPVI4 i
51 #01  226-03708 FEIT JINE 1
52 #07 SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 339" 11/64-40 L=11 2
53 #01  226-19100 CAP AgrTYT PR 7" (41h5Y39) 1
54 228-11301 THREAD GUIDE (UPPER) RIGHT AF7ui4 (91) 337 1
99 $5-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 =06 hFYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
56 #08  228-11558 THREAD GUIDE F ASM. Ab7u34 F(MAMHI) 23 1
57 #02  226-51202 AUXILIARY COVER 27 adnT - (AFFYY%) 1
58 #07  D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-p" FABFYT A 2

Note ( i¥ac )#01...FOR LH-3178 LH-3178 H

#02...FOR LH-3178-7 LR-3178-7 H

#03...SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3178 LH-3178 FH 8 4R 86 o

#04.. .SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3178-7 LH-3178-7 RiER &6

#05...EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3178 LH-3178 MZt#e s — T 8 &
(SEE P.25, 26) (25, 26 R—I ZEBEBT 1,

#06. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH- LH-3178-7 AR Y — T 8&
3178z (SEE_P.25, 26) - (25, 26 R—J BB TF x v,

#07...FOR LH-3178-7-¥B, -W0, -0B LH-3178-7-WB, -¥0, -0B A3

#08...FOR OPTIONAL PART A7 avHiG

Y e



L - KFF - SHEBITR

2. MAIN SHAFT, THREAD TAKE-UP & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

226-05356
226-05307
£Q-2020000-00

THREAD TAKE-UP LENER PIN ASM.
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN

OIL VICK

OIL WICK

FHIDH (93) 1
PRI Y

4
b ot

7.
Y
6 228-11004 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER YVET V(Y R) (1
T £Q-2520000-00  OIL WICK ) (0.03)
8 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG Vet VAT LkY (1
9 226-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST SHAFT YL VR Y 1
10 C0-2520000-00  OIL WICK Yy 0.03
11 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAy™ 15/64-28 L=8 2
12 226-06107 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MET IV (DY) 1
13 B1210-526-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM. AT - B3R Y B3 1
14 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 23y (0.1)
15 $S-8680540-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 1= 4.5 bRV 9/32-28 1=4.5 1
16 228-10550 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL A ASM. AYTHRIAMA (73) 1
17 B1214-019-000  SPROCKET RING : 27°aryE vyt 3
18 $S-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 L3Ry 1/4-40 L=11 4
19 #01  226-04508 HAND WHEEL AATIITAR (APFYTY) 1
=2151550- L =18 3 i =18
21 #02  226-51566 HAND WHEEL ASM. AAT IR (73 AbRY il
22 226-51558 HAND WHEEL ARTIFTAR(r92TY) AMRY (1)
23 226-51509 HAND WHEEL PRTIITAT(4H5Y) (1)
24 M4002-110-000  GENERATOR ROTOR AYFVER-4- (1)
- P= ? A | tga] -
26 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASH. YR FIYFRT4 B 3 (1)
27 $5-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA2Y" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
28 $S-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=12 Ei#y" 11/64-40 L=12 (2)
29 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 EFP°H R 4.5X10%0.8 (2)
30  #02 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASM. AYFVE ZF-2 93 5
31 #02  106-04809 SCREW AYFTVE 2F-3- PARYT 2
32 226-04706 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, CENTER PP P ET Y 1
33 226-04805 FELT DY HIIRERTINE 1
34 226-04656 THRUST COLLAR ASM. A9 HAFAMIY (93) 1
35 226-04607 THRUST COLLAR 90 HAIAREY 1
36 SB-1200001-00  BEARING D=20X47 £ -RATTYVET D=20X47 (1)
37 R0-4372002-00  RUBBER RING oy (1)
38 $5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
39 228-10303 COUNTERVEIGHT A Y7424 A 1
= = = ZAEIZI” =
41 228-10402 COUNTERVEIGHT SCREW C YPITAAAMAZY" C 1
42 $S-8680810-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 FAFYT 9/32-28 L=8 1
43 228-04003 MAIN SHAFT 99y 1
44 226-04102 SPROCKET WHEEL DAS TR 1L T 1
- 0 TIMING BELT 24399 A" R} 1
46 226-51608 SPROCKET WHEEL $427° 19k (314, 72) 1
47 $8-7120760-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L= 7.0 WEFFY” 3/16-28 L=7 2
48 226-06552 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. NIET929 0874 (DRA"Y39) by 1
49 226-06503 NEEDLE BAR FRAME METIIL L4 (BENTYTY) (1)
= EDLE BAR SHAFT iV i ) S e ) (1
51 PT-0502700-S0  TAPERED PIN F-A"-E°Y (1)
52 #03  B1438-512-B00  WASHER 17.1%28X1.5 A-pT-ITHAEN $7ITF T=1.5 1
53 226-07303 BUSHING LUP S ED TS P B3 STET A 1
54 226-07402 BUSHING NEETHAD 99T 9990328 1
55 226-07006 REAR_ARM ME" DI} 997795 1
56 S5-6152440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 k5%y" 15/64-28 L=23.5 1
57 SD-0870601-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 6.0 2*v3y™ D=8.73 H=6 2
58 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nya93vE 15/64-28 2
59 226-07105 DRIVING ROD NFHa9E 9y 1
- IVING ARM NEET 929 91597 i
61 5S-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E3#3" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
62 B1411-051-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION MFS-2"% 1
63 SS-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IREIFY" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
64 B1412-051-000  FELT NEET-%"% 7IAb 1
5 = MR aPy 272 (BRN) 3
66 226-08701 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE PLATE NFTFYFANT Y (BENTY39) 2
67 SS-6060510-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 L33y 3/32-56 L=4.5 4
68 #01  226-06008 NEEDLE BAR VP 1
69 #02  226-51905 NEEDLE BAR ME (£15)9%) il
# -4805 _ASM. 1/4" MPR 1/4 93 1
71 #05  MDP-500B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 N DPX5 #21 2
72 226-08800 OIL GUARD RUBBER Tt L (BRATUTY) ]
73 #04  226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE yvhn7Evyt 1
74 #04  226-22351 SENSOR SUPPORT SHAFT ASl. FYYIVRMIIY Y (13) 1
R - )/“1 Iw"
76 BT-0630520-20  HOLDER COVER 91y Fa7” (0.01)
77 #07  MC-2005013-00  NEEDLE 134 NM130 M 134 130 2
78 #06  MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 N DPX5 ®14 2
79 #07  MC-2005009-00  NEEDLE 134 NM90 M 134 90 2
Note ( @EFE )#01...FOR LH-3178 LH-3178 H
#02...FOR LH-3178-7 LH-3178-7 M
#03...SELECTIVE PART & R 2B &
#04...0PTION PARTS FTY 2 vEE
#05...FOR TYPE G (R
#06...FOR TYPE S S g
#07...FOR THE DESTINATION 1A #b 5
#08. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3178 LH-3178 FZCi& ¥ — U 88&

(SEE P.25, 26)

—

(P.25, 26 N —TUZEBET ¥,

)



3. TENSION POST COMPONENTS
AT Bk




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION e Qty
| #02  226-18557 THREAD TENSION ASH. 1$299(93)G 1
2 B3128-051-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A ARMINTE (A) (1)
3 106-97605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD AFMIAT R Ih (1)
4 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A AF2AAE° Y (4) (1)
5 226-18300 TENSION RELEASE PIN. B 4h2AXE° Y (B) (1)
6 226-18102 TENSION RELEASE LEVER A+ 2RAA2 (1)
7 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 %°vxy” D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
8 NS-68110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyd739r 11/64-40 (2)
9 226-18052 TENSION BASE PLATE ASH. 139942 (¥Ya™9) (1)

10 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST. A 2 414r#3-94"~ A (1)
11 B3214-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1b$3-9 #3 (4)
12 #01  110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 27445 AMFIIINTF (2)
13 #02  110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING %4 4% AFFAIINTR (2)
14 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 3'4 1 4Pf§#¢ ok EZJ
= -2~ B 1)

16 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK 1MF3-9%5 (4)
17 B3132-552-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER Ab$3-9 #5391 (2)
18 #01  B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING (D=1.0) Ab#3-y0"% A (D=1.0) (2)
19 #02  B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING (D=1.22) 41b#3-9 A% (D=1.22) (2)
20 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING N 799 (2)
21 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE 1 FauvyRy (71) (2)
22 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT {+F3-y I (1)
23 B3125-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ARM) N Wy (1)
24 B3141-527-000  PRESSER COLLAR AFMINT X U191 (1)
25 SS-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 [=5.5 bAEY” 1/8-44 L=5.5 (1)
26 $5-8080410-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 FA%Y" 1/8-44 L=3.5 (1)
27 $S-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 JAEFFY" 9/64-40 L=4.5 (1)
28 B3138-527-000  ADJUSTING PLATE B AMMIAT R F3-294% B (1)
29 B3140-527-000  THREAD TENSION POST AFFIATE BYPTRTA (1)
30 B3128-527-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING B AFFUN"Z B (1)
31 B3137-527-0A0  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. ARRIN R FU34 B3 (2)
32 B3139-527-000  COLLAR ATRIATF ITYHT- (1)
33 B3142-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE AFMIATF FUTA42 (1)
34 B3143-527-000  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD AFMINT R BIRTR5ATTY (1)
b =975 BRACKET, A ARPUN F FauRYLR(A) (1)
36 S85-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT2RYT (1)
37 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 339" & 5X10.5X1 (1)
38 #03  B3128-520-000  TENSION SPRING AFRYAT % 1
39 #03  228-35805 TENSION SPRING (RIGHT) 0.8 AFFIATF(3%7)0.8 1
40 $S-4120615-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 IRy 3/16-28 L=6 2
41 #01  226-18060 THREAD TENSION ASM., § A+$299 (93)8 1

Note ( #E&C )#01...FOR TYPE S S A8k
#02...FOR TYPE G G L&A
#03...0PTION PARTS A7 3V &



4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
£ - THIBIFR




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E oy & o Qty
1 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 2™ 1
2 #07  B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT Y2ITh RIASN B3 1
3 $5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAEY™ 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
4 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE YRYTE IR 2
5 $5-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 =8 F2EY” 1/4-40 =8 4
6 #03  101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A BYTH RCAYRR A 2
7 $5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 6
8 226-09804 FEED DRIVING CAM DALl A VUL i
9 SS-8660530-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAZY™ 1/4-40 L=4.5 1

# -515- ASM.. INTERMEDIATE JRYY THAIL 43 1
11 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING YRITH TTIVYT N2 1
12 $S-8151150-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 FaEYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
13 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASM. 35979 233k A (13) 1
14 $§-7120760-SP  SCREN 3/16-28 L= 7.0 LTV 3/16-28 L=7 2
5 i - 5 3 t2(h3 bl
16 101-12803 SCREW AIRAFYT (6)
17 228-13604 HOOK GIB FHHTIAT ($1372) (2)
18 228-13505 HOOK JHt 2 (3457) (2)
19 226-12501 LILYYARN YUPY (42) (2)

20 228-13703 NEEDLE POSITIONER Ny (41572 (2)
21 228-14008 SCREW M FAFST (4)

22 228-13356 HOOK ASH. 95T (1241972 (2)

23 228-13802 BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING IRALFIVINTR(0.4) M4H™R (2)
24 101-10500 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE YRARFA-INTE PAFYT (2)

- 3 1] Lh
26 228-13406 SEWING HOOK 39872 (F1973) (2)
27 228-19403 CAP HOOK EArab s A CTE UPEIE S ¢t d (2)
28 228-19304 HOOK GIB YA (F1372) 4R (2)
29 228-19650 BOBBIN CASE ASM. RTETYr-Z (A7) 43 (2)
- 3al PRl V] *2
31 228-27406 SPRING (0.3) Y4 F29IA"2(0.3) 112 (2)
32 228-13901 TENSION ADJUSTING SCREV SRS ELUELEEDIAE S (2)
33 228-19700 TENSION SPRING INSTALLING SCRE IRAMFAIINT FRARY” (2)
34 228-19502 HOOK YR (A7) A ¥DYF (2)
36 ¥P-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 L33 H* 3 3.7X8X1 2
37 228-13208 BOBBIN CASE OPENIG LEVER FINTIFVI (H4D77) 2
33 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER FYTHET AR 9T 2
39 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK. LOVER BIYHETAbE IR 2
= - -28 = E32Y” 15/64-28 1.=30 2
41 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FIHTRFUIAYYE (4157 2) 2
42 €Q-2020000-00 = OIL WICK 29y : 0.03
43 B1821-051-000 ~ CRANK SCREW STUD TN P BTV Y 2
44 228-13109 OPENING LEVER CRANK NPT (107 2) 2
- - T 11/64-40 93739+ 11/684-40 2
46 €0-2020000-00  OIL WICK Yy 0.05
47 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN IR PUIANTT 0 2
48 #04  226-14101 THRUST WASHER, B FIYHHIARLIAC -4 B 2
49 #05  101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F BYTHIAAN R9Ak4R 1.4 2
2 g gl
51 228-12952 BUSHING . = - BRI HILAAN (FY2°9) AT 2
52 #01  228-12606 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT PRI (2D AN 1
53 %02  228-19106 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT ARRUTTRYTIET A (k2T ) 14" 1
54 #01  228-12507 HODK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT FRYTIETA ()N 1
- . RIGHT M3 eI Rt (387 ) 44872 1
56 $S-9111820-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 n9d%E"kE 11/64-40 L=18 2
57 226-15454 RUBBER BUSHING ASM. 2479V (H927)) 2
58 226-15108 GASKET IO 9%y 2
59 226-15009 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER BRI 47 2
60 58-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT3y 11/64-40 L=8 8
61 226-15306 FELT HOLDER TIAMEAE - 2
62 226-15207 FELT BT IIRTzAb 2
63 226-15702 OIL ADJUSTING BALL AR 29 F29EYE" A 2
64 D3171-415-BOH  PRESSER SPRING {h2Ad EFTY ATR 2
65 226-15801 QIL ADJUSTING SCREW 322395 308939" 2
66 226-15959 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT EXCUAT AR 23URI(93) 1
67 101-26654 OIL VICK HOLDER ASM. RIGHT AR IYUERE B3 1
68 55-6110480-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.3 E3%9" 11/64-40 L=4.3 2

69 WP-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 €3N % 8.5X18X1.6 2
70 SH-7082550-SP SCREW M8 L=25 2UETEY” M8 L=25 2
71 226-13608 GEAR GUIDE SRV DR M ARE AL e
72 $5-7110710-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 WEFEY” 11/64-40 L=T7 4
73 #02  CS-1471012-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 ¥=10 232b9% D=14.72 V=10 1
74 #02  $S-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
5 - BRI HIRARE 2
76 102 228-19452 CAP ASM. AMEUFYI IO D7 (PR 4872 2
71 #02  228-19908 SPRING PITYR IR (D7) 2
78 #02  102-31603 BOBBIN Y 2
79 #02  228-19809 SHEET IFVRTIYI=F ($397) 2

= ASH Y2 (93 PYES 2
81 228-14107 HOOK 9PN (4187 2) FYE) (2)
82 #01  B9117-563-000  BOBBIN Ty 2
83 H06  228-20005 CAP HOOK 077 M2 (4HFYIR) TYES 2
84 406  228-19254 BOBBIN CASE ASM. ATETVE-R (T3 PYES 2
85 228-27505 TENSION SPRING(Q.4) I24bFaIn 200, 4) PIES (2)
86 228-19601 BOBBIN CASE FTECVr-2(3117%) (2
87 #01  228-14255 CAP HOOK ASM. $¢7°97° 972 (93) 44077 2
88 228-27109 CAP HOOK 5477 F3°2 (1497%) (2)
89 06 228-27703 CAP HOOK Fyu7° PR (1197 2) PIES 2
Note ( {E3C )#01...FOR LH-3178 LH-3178 H

#02...FOR LH-3178-7 LH-3178-7

#03...SELECTIVE PART RS

#04...SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3178 LH-3178 SRS

#05...SELECTIVE PART FOR LH-3178-7 LH-3178-7 M EiR&B&S

#06...0PTION PARTS A7V a3 viEkG .

#07.. .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART T — TR

(SEE P.25;26)



5. FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS

=D Bk




-

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E gy Agole e Oty
1 35-8090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=06 k77" 9/64-40 6=6 2
2 226-10109 ROD PIN F9UFantyRt Ly 1
3 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING E#"2kA9 5 1
4 226-10208 FEED KEGULATDR CUNHECTING ROD #Uﬂfaétﬁﬂwf' 1
5 i S ol
6 226-10000 FEED REGULATUR 170%aﬁt9§ 4 1
7 S8-7121410-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 WLIRYT 3/16-28 L=14 1
8 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING T Fa9EY2 AN % 1
9 226-10604 REVERSE FEED SHAFT AR VEVD LA A C1 Vb 7)) 1

10 #01 226-52101 REVERSE FEED SHAFT IR IN" -5 (£F3YY%) 1
11 C5-102121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=10.2 W=12 23297 D=10.2 W=12 %3 1
12 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFIT 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
13 101-08009 OIL SEAL ' FYIIILAT-97) F4NI-N 1
14 RE-0900000-KO  SNAP RING 9.0 E¥™2F47 9 1
. = 2 - ke s =
16 226-10505 REVERSE FEED CUNTRUL LEVER SR VE VUL e 1
17 R0-0922702-00  RUBBER RING ovuy* 1
18 110-09909 FEED REGULATOR SCREW EVUbEVE P 1
19 B1148-555-000  SPRING 7Y F3-£9 E°UAT% 1
20 110-52701 PIN 19 #3998y e°y 1
21 110-71909 FEED DIAL THIRT4%h 1
22 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1YY 0.5
23 $5-6121860-SP  SCREW E3RY” 1
24 226-10406 SPRING BRACKET 70 Fa0eY X" AN 29T 1
25 SS-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT 29" 11/64-40 1=8 2
26 226-09200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD FERSEMUITT] 1
27 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK v 0.3
28 226-52002 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM FELEE WU TN 1
29 $S-6661110-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 E7%9" 1/4-40 L=11 2
30 S5-7110710-SP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 3" 11/64-40 L=7 2
31 226-09101 CAM COVER ZAAATIVILNR i
32 B1636-581-B00  NEEDLE BEARING B Z=FTA ATPYVST B 1
33 B1610-512-000  FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK -1 9 datz 1
34 S5-6580752-TP  SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 oyd7IE A 1/8-40 L=6.3 2
35 #02  228-15609 FEED DOG (D=2.4) 1/4"(6.4MM) 940" (D=2.4)1/4" (6.43Y) 1
36 #03  228-21409 FEED DOG(D=2.4) 1/4" AFFUEPYNT (D=2.4)1/4" 1
37 226-09754 FEED BAR ASM.: )34 (93) 1
38 226-09705 FEED BAR 274 (1)
39 101-07902 FEED BAR FORK PR {73222 (1)
40 S5-9151440-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 oYy A 15/64-28 =14 (1)
41 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 e 3 6.2X13X1 (1)
42 RE-0500711-KP  SNAP RING 5 Ud™2k349 5 1
43 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT E LB A ) 1
LY $5-8620610-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=6 FA%9™ 3/16-32 L=6 1
45 226-09408 FEED ROCK SHAFT b & e . WA ) 1
46 NS-6080210-SP  NUT 1/8-44 0ydy39h 1/8-44 1
47 $5-6081810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=18.0: k333" 1/8-44 L=18 1
48 B1603-512-000  FEED ROCKER et 495 1
49 SS-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 2REFFY" 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
50 101-06102 BUSHING AT YT RTAIN -2
51 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA7Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
52 CS-147121B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 V=1 23209% D=14.72 V=12 73 1
53 S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2)
54 CS-1471012-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=10 232k9% D=14.72 V=10 1
i) $5-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 2hET7Y” 11/64-40 L=8 4
56 103-15505 PLATE 19 F39kY34732 2
57 226-09606 FEED DRIVING ROCKER BLOCK, S I Fa9LY2499272 S 2
58 226-09309 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PR UL 1
59 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 oA+ 9/32-28 1
69 SS-6121610-TP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=15.5 bizy” 3/16-28 1=15.5 1
61 SD-0900701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 27vryT D=9 N=7 1
62 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD 244D Lyapy 1
63 103-15455 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. T F39e924 I3 1
64 SS-7110510-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IV 11/64-40 L= 5 1
65 B1633-470-000  STOPPER PLATE Ty Fa-£924 9542 1
66 S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAEY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
67 B1653-470-000  PIN BTy 1
68 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE ILavF1-7" 0.09
Note ( @& )#01...FOR LH-3178-7-WB, -UB LH-3178-7-WB, -0B HI
#02. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-3178 LH-3178 A=y — J & &M
(SEE P.25,26) (25,26 N—JTEBT &1, )

#03. . .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART FOR LH-
3178-7 (SEE P.25, 26)

LH-3178-7 AZCH| Y — I &
(25,26 X—I BT X1, )

- 10 -



6. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS
S A - RO 2 HHARK

r
I
I: =
I
I
I
I
P

{

1D

@@

(@@

(

(@

(@

e




-

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION FRESTRINE Qty
1 110-71800 HAND LIFTER EE D4 aall 1 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW TRIPET LN = pATYT 1
3 RO-0371801-00  RUBBER RING oyvy* 1
4 110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. ER au S TN 1
5 226-08152 LIFTING LEVER ROD ASM. B3 Pr 32kt (93) 1
6 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK EX7FYVY B3 (1)
7 110-06202 LIFTING LEVER EE7H 42 (1)
8 110-07309 LIFTING LEVER RING 232 DURE DY e (1)
9 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed™2k29 5 (1)

10 226-08103 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD {55 A = o (1
11 110-06509 LINK SHAFT EEPET YIS 2
12 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING EX"&k49 5 2
13 110-07101 HINGE SCREW e 2Rt 1
14 SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2°vzy™ D=7.24 H=3.3 1
15 110-07002 LIFTING LEVER LINK % el DY) 1
16 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL S PE LY - 1
17 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREV D=6 H=3.2 2*vzy* D=6 H=3.2 1
18 RE-0500000-KO  E-RING 1S U 3
19 110-18207 TENSION RELEASE RETURN SPRING AFIRRAR BRIV R 1
20 110-18108  TENSION RELEASE SHAFT R 5 A 1
21 #01  226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE #5204 2 1
22 #02  226-54958 TENSTON RELEASE PLATE ASM. $5ah44% (13) 1
23 226-17104 TENSION RELEASE PLATE $351404% (1)
24 113-94509 WIRE CABLE I4¥= ¥=78 (492°9) (1)
25 226-54909 WIRE TUBE 94¥~F2-7" (1)
26 D3159-555-B00  SET SCREW J4%- EYRFYS (1)
27 #02  NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 Y339 3/16-32 2
28 #02 D3164-555-B00  OUTER PRESSER PLATE 7o2-141 2
29 #02  SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATFYS 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 #02  D3163-555-BO0-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE JLEYTN RUYRET A 1
31 #02  SS-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 AT 29" 11/64-40 L=12 2
32 #02  226-20801 PIPE HOLDER $292504 91 1
33 #02  SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=10 FAT2Y" 11/64-40 L=10 1
34 226-17005 PUSH BAR - 59991 VR 1
35 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN 27°Yvh ey 1
36 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR L Favky #V° 1
37 110-71701 NUT . AL Fa98Y 7T Fob 1
38 '‘B1510-227-000  PRESSER GUIDE BAR 19T PUIR" - 1
39 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T I F3-LYN"% 1
40 B1501-581-000  PRESSER BAR THIH"- 1
41 226-08004 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET THIR DR S 1
42 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MRS 1/4-40 L=8 1
43 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER IR - Yk 1
44 #03  228-16755 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4" PILI 291912, 4 (73) 1/4" 1
45 $S-7090910-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 hEFRY” . =8.5
46 #02  SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A2 11/64-40 L=5 1
Note ( ©EEC )#01...FOR LH-3178 LH-3178 H
#02...FOR LH-3178-7 LH-3178-7 M
#03.. .EXCHANGING GAUGE PART Ty — ISR

(BEE P.25, 26 )

o

(25, 26 =&

fﬁpﬁTéb‘a )



kU0 EEBMA (LH-3178-7 A

7. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3178-7)

o .



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By o 2y Koy ot Qty
$8-2080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 MBI 1/8-44 L=7.5 4
102-11605 MOVING KNIFE FUgRAR 2
101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. i bl I £ 2
228-20153 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT ASM. B F9Az391 B (73) 2
228-20104 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT B FUOAZREI B (2)
102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE AL Fa9kyay” (2)
SS-8080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 FA2Y" 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2)
35-9080410-SP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.3 ay37R"Ar 1/8-44 1=4.3 (2)

S5-5090610-SP
228-20203

SCREV  9/64-40 L=6
THREAD PRESSER G

932%™ 9/64-40 L=6
AFAHT

228-20302

COUNTER KNIFE G

I7442 G

SS-7090710-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ThETRY” 9/64-40 1.=6.8
SS-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 Y7 b 3/16-28 L=12
226-54800 STOPPER, A BAE L1 Py A e o]
101-16804 SHAFT BV} -99%)
S8-7151610-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=16 eAETEYT 15/64-28 L=16
B3418-180-000  SPRING FET-LAT= A%

101-17208 TENSION DISC RELEASE PLATE FI0hI4%

SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 2°VEY” D=6 H=2.7

226-55153 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. 729" 9RR™ 4 (192°9)

SS-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 PA¥Y™ 11/64-40 L=9.5

226-55104 TENSION DISC RELEASE ARM F50hou7"

101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE ITa-p"-y MIYERT4

101-17109 BUSHING LV U ae ) ]

PS-0300201-KP  SPRING PIN 3.0X20 Z7°U9° ey 3,0X20 (1)

226-54701 STOPPER PLATE IT 2R IYRbIN° ~12 1

S5-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 wA¥IRY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

S5-2110930-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 Y9297 11/64-40 L=8.75 1

CS-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 V=7 Z3AM9% D=14.72 W=7 »3 1

S3-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PX2Y" 11/64-40 [=3.5 (2)

226-54107 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1F%YL 1

S5-8660810-TP  SCREVW 1/4-40 L=8 MY" 1/4-40 L=8 2

CS-070081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 ¥=8 A3209% D=7 W=8 %3 2

SS-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA2Y" 11/64-40 L=5 (4)

101-16903 SPRING JTA-pT-gIMh A% 1

B1853-512-00C-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, C BRITHETH % C 1
37 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. BAYT2-}T=Y B3 1
38 S8-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 E33y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 (1)
39 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING ann-3 37 Yyt (1)
40 101-16705 CAM INSTALLING LINK BLAITI-} -3 (1)
41 D2428-555-B00-A CAM ROLLER SHAFT ban-5 I°Y (1)
42 D2427-555-B00~-B CAM ROLLER Ann-3 (1)
43 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 o9ys39r M5X0.8 132 2
44 226-54404 DRIVING ARM, LEFT AVRTIHFT (e27Y) 1
45 S5-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 L33y” 3/16-28 1=15.5 1
46 B1515-051-000  HAND LIFTER PIN IRIPFT ITh 2
47 226-54552 CONNECTING LINK ASM. Lurynvy (93) 1
48 226-54503 CONNECTING LINK, A byahvy A (1)
49 226-54602 CONNECTING LINK, B by3syuy B (1)
50 55-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 RYAYE" A 11/64-40 1,=9.5 (2)
51 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 31" % 5X10.5X1 (2)
52 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 2vY" D=6.5 H=3 2
53 226-54305 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT LT 97" (357) 1
54 SS-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k359" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
] 101-17851 SOLENOID ASH, JTA-}T-9494% B3 1
56 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT £ vavayh 2
57 HK-0346101-40  HOUSING 14P MITUIT 14P 1
58 SS-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k7¢3" 15/64-28 L=10 2
59 B3041-980-000  SPRING ARIPET LAY~ BIYNT % 1
60 226-55005 JOINT ROD AT 2001 1) 1
61 226-54008 DRIVING ARM PLATE PT99T 4% 1
62 B3417-051-000  REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER 20 YYRT- an 1
63 $5-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k539" 3/16-28 L=9 1
64 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3%7H" % 5X10.5X1 1
65 EA-9500B01-00 . CABLE BAND YHEUNT YR 2

= =



B #a¥ix o Bk (LH-3178-7 HD

8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3178-7)

—_ 15 —



$5-4120615-SP
SS-7110710-8P

SCREW 3/16-28 L=6
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

FAT3Y" 3/16-28 L=6
53" 11/64-40 L=7

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION i R | Oty
1 226-56557 REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. FTREYA49F (3) 1
2 110-72501 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER F et A9 FHNT - (1)
3 $S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=0 FAT2FYT (1)
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE VIS VERDFEDE A (1)
5 111-02100 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT $ ¥y 2495978 (1)
6 111-02209 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING FYIEYY) 24VFNTR (1)
7 SS-4111815-SP  SCREW FATEY 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
8 SM-4031501-SC ~ SCREW FATRY® (2)
9 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V ¥¥7724¥2-+7 (1.4)

10 HA-0019000-00  MICROSWITCH R4Y0249F (1)
11 111-02308 REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE ER VEVUIP SRS 8 EE (1)
12 226-56607 REVERSE FEED SWITCH. LEVER I e BE Y 249 FUNT

13 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT i L2 yavasr

14

15

16

WP-0501016-8D

WASHER 5X10.5X1

7347 % 5X10.5X1

(1)
4
2
4
4
17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER RPT RPN 1
18 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V F vl zyr 24V 1
19 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE HTFYFRIYRRT A 1
20 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 ™3 & 5X10.5X1 4
21 S3-8111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyh2RTAr 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
22 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN YT EY R YUY 1
23 RE-0400000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Ed™2p37 4 2
24 $3-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 WEFFI" 15/64-28 L=12 2
25 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER PINE A 2
26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 793747 6.2X13X1 2
27 226-56409 LINK FULCULUM La®a)uhsy 1
28 226-56300 REVERSE FEED LINK, L IR ILYT VY 1
29 $S-4153015-SP  PAN-SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FATRYT 15/64-28 1=30 1
30 WS-0610002-KP SPRING WASHER N Al S 1
31 WP-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 3T 6.1X18.5X2 1
32 226-56201 REVERSE FEED LINK, (2) I Yy (2) 1
33 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ eiyuy (1) 1
34 SD-0640326-TP  HINGE SCREW L iaVE Sl 2
35 NS-6110350-SP  NUT 11/64-40 n9a7vk 11/64-40 2
36 SS-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 hE5FYT 3/16-28 L=7 1
37 111-00500 REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER NYHLAT= ZRYA° 1
38 $5-6121840-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=18.0 E3%y" 3/16-28 L=18 1
39 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B EYNY) ATxhF B 1
40 135-15600 SPRING 4b¥Y R 3hh ERTINT X 1
41 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION UAT =N 2hy 1
42 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATZY™ 3/16-28 L=6 1

— B —



TAN—REBK (LH-3178-T7 H)

9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3178-7)

18]
m
P~
m
o
m
n
m




REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DIE SER T.®T 301N g Qty
1 226-57159 WIPER SOLENDID ASM. 94N =L I4ES (B 1
2 110-72709 WIPER COVER JAN = A= (1)
3 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT 229 M3X0.5 L=8 (1)
4 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 eI % 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
5 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW g YY" (1)
6 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A LN =Yuh A (1)
7 B2024-771-000  SUSPENSION SCREW » SIAREY NS EHT (1
8 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR TANS REVERISh5- (1)
9 226-57308 WIPER SPRING D4R A" % (1)

10 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oya23YE 11/64-40 (1)
11 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A JAN 2 L A (1)
12 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 94N 24 B (1)
13 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID IR YLIARS (1)
14 111-11705 WIPER SOLENOID PIN GAN =L I4F I h (1)
15 HA-0005900-00  POWER SWITCH FUURT VA4S (1)
16 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE L o-AFTVEY 17-0.16 o (0.04)
17 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29y T 94¥I-F (1.4)
18 226-57100 WIPER SOLENOID BASE DTN TED Sl St (1)
19 WS-0310002-KR  SPRING WASHER 3,1X5,9X1,4 NEEHT% 3.1X5.9%X0.7 (3)
20 SM-4030601-SN  SCREW M3 X 6 FAT2%Y" M3X0.5 L=6 (3)
21 111-11804  WIPER LINK COLLAR JANC =Y uHh5- (1)
22 CS-0300711-SP  THRUST COLLAR 25 Zb0F (1)
23 SS-6080320-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 b33y 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
24 HK-0346400-0B  PIN CONTACT E° vaviik 2
25 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATEYS 3/16-28 L=6 2
28 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 Y3739+ 9/64-40 1
27 SD-0500404-SP HINGE SCREW > S 1
28 226-57050 WIPER LINK ASM., 2 J4N =Y (2) (713) 1
29 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM. JAN°-FR4 93 1
= e’ g = = Yy by \" .
31 RE-0320000-KO  SNAP RING 3.2 E¥*2b37 3.2 2
32 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT J4N° =Byt Yy 1
33 $S-3090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 WFY° 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
34 ¥P-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 - 33T H % 3.7X8X1 2
35 #01  102-09203 WIPER 3/32"-3/8" J4N° - 1
36 #01 102-09500 WIPER J4N° - 1
37 #01  102-09807 WIPER 4N - 1
38 #01  -102-09908 WIPER J4N° - 1

- 18 —



10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
4 whBaFR

- 19 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION k Y A 4 Oty
1 B3530-555-000 0IL SIGHT WINDOW i a4 1
2 R0O-1952401-00 RUBBER RING Dyuh*® 1
3 SS-4111815-SP SCREW FA YT 11/64-40 L=18 2
4 102-16703 0IL TANK TANRYY 1
5 NS-6110310-SH NUT 11/64-40 nyn39r 11/64-40 2
6 226-20355 0IL PIPE ASM. Av7 529207 47° (13) 1
7 226+-20454 FELT ASM. 2 7TIhk (73) 1
8 228-14800 OIL TUBE A X293y A 1
¢ 226-20108 PIPE HOLDER, B B 29N 47° 1%L B 1

10 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 =7 $A% 2" 11/64-40 1.=7 1
11 226-19209 OIL WICK GUIDE 0 A 5 e e 1
12 $$-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 E3%y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 ayah+yr 3/16-28 1
14 226-20504 OIL WICK HOLDER VT ¥ 2922 IVRTIL 1
15 $S-4111215-SP SCREW 11/64-40 =12 FAT Y 11/64-40 =12 1
16 NS-6110430-SP NUT 11/64-40 eIy 11/64-40 1
17 226-19308 OIL ADJUSTING FELT AVT 29253989 T NE 1
18 226-19415 0IL ADJUSTING ‘SHAFT AV7 2393yt 1
19 SS-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 FARI" 5/16-24 L=17 1
20 NS-6700420-SP NMUT 5/16-24 ayhrrYr 5/16-24 1
21 226-20801 . PIPE HOLDER Fay2 Ui sY 1
22 SS-6111610-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=16 L33y 11/64-40 L=16 1
23 226-19902 PIPE HOLDER AVT I 2R £T° 4T 1
24 $SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FAT Y 1
25 226-19803 VILENE HOLDER B a) ) e ) e 1
26 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA 39" 11/64-40 L=7 1
27 226-19605 VILENE FU 2N A=Y 1
28 226-19001 SUCTION F2925°F 1
29 S5-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 k539" 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
30 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN F3-297F 73 1
31 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER ¥2-3"F H3Y” 1
32 $S-4090915-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 FAT2Y" 9/64-40 L=9 1
33 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 oyahIve 9/64-40 1
34 106-23403 BASE ; PTG UN 4274 1
35 $S-6111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=16 k53y” 11/64-40 1=16 2
36 106-23601 0IL ADJUSTING SCREW 23 FaveyEdy” 1
37 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYy E 11/64-40 1
38 BT-0500300-EA 0I1L TUBE ALavFr-77 0.12
39 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW v S Rl V2 -5k 1
40 $0-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW Fa-7" LrYEI”T 2
41 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE ylLavFa-7° 0.05
42 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE LayFa-7" 0.08
43 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE DLV FI=-7" 0.09
44 137-65607 OIL CONNEC. ARM F292 LYrYasT 3
45 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE BlavFa-7" 0.51
46 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE alLavFa-7" 0.4
47 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE yLavFr-7" 0.02
43 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE LRy FL-7" 0.21
49 BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE LRy Fr-7" 0.15
50 S0-1150451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW i S Al T 2
51 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER R M B e i)
52 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 795wy Y- AFLAT % 1
53 B3524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE I25yy y- F$IHFY° 1
54 $5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=38 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8 1
55 BT-0500300-EA  0Il. TUBE guRyF1-7" 0.02
56 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER 2-FT 49T 1
57 $S5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATZY" 11/64-40 L=8 1
58 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND YhEYAT YR 1
59 226-20603 PACKING LYVRFINC 9%y 1
60 228-10550 UPPER _SHAFT FRONT METAL A ASM. A9 I IARA (B3) 1
61 228-14909 FELT YU Hx291 7 hb (D
62 CQ-2520000-00 0IL WICK Iy (0.09)
63 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE FLavFa-77 0.02

= 90 =



11. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
il o B LTBIfR

24

25

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPBPTTON | i | Oty
1 101-62253 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 777952 (93) 1
2 101-62204 OIL RESERVOIR 777957 (1)
3 101-62600 RUBBER CUSHION MI7TERIDT A (2)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION LS/ & b e G (2)
5 SH-0081001-SD F7239” 1)
6 RO-0982401-00  RUBBER RING ouuy® (1)
7 110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL P B4TuFT (0
8 110-24106 SPRING TP BATUNT R (1)
9 RE-1000000-KO  E-RING E¥™ 2439 (1)

) S _110-24502  KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET (A8 555 VDL Db (1)

11 $S-9182010-SN  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 nyB7R" M 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
12 NS-6150430-SR  NUT 15/64-28 oYy F9r 15/64-28 (2)
13 S85-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 Fixy® 15/64-28 L=30 (2)
14 SS-9151810-SR  SCREW b VE (1)
15 110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD =5 04 s ) (1)
16 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. EF754% 53 1
17 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER R PT42 AN - (1)
18 B3419-122-000  KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD EFFF 4390 (1)
19 110-24403 RUBBER (=5 e S (1)
20 110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE [ 25 (1)
21 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER LR PTARERL (1)
22 S5-9151540-SR SCREVW 15/64-28 L=15 Y6~ 15/64-28 L=15 (1)
23 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD =5 e 1
24 226-22005 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, A FTTIRTRISS A 1
25 226-22104 OIL RESERVOIR SPACER, B 77T9ET UL 1

=97 =



12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NIV b AR — e RBETEEMRF

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. PESCRIRTION B B T3aY oA Qty
1 1226-03401 BELT COVER A ASM. ATRRIAT- A 1
2 #01  110-76858 BELT COVER B ASM. ATRFAAT-B F9279 1
3 #02  226-51350 BELT COVER B ASM. ATKEIAT-B (4FFYY%) 3 1
4 #01  110-76309 BELT COVER B ATREINT-B (1)
5 #02  226-51301 BELT COVER B AT REINT-B (4}FYY%) (1)
6 110-76957 BELT COVER B CAP ASM. ATRMIAT-B 7% B3 (1)
7 $5-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=12 2
8 $5-4121615-SP  SCREW FAT YT il
9 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N F$HT% 4.5X8.5X1 3

10 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k735" % 5X10,5X1 3
| SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 IhEYEYT  D=4.1 L=20 2
12 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E3%" 4" % 5X10.5X1 2
13 114-15866 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. AF3¥79F §ya1Ty |
14 110-78250 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. AFRXAFFAIVRTORTA FYaTY (1)
15 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 [=7.8 REIEY” 11/64-40 1=7.8 (1)
16 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AF$3-9%3 (2)
17 B3129-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING {F$3-3 A% B (1)
18 110-72204 TENSION NUT 1bFad3 3ok (1)
19 $8-7110350-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 IRE3FI° 11/64-40 L= (1)
20 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE L e Y b R (1)
21 B3211-555-000  RUBBER BRAKE b <Ay (1)
22 114-15908 ;A (1)
23 SD-0490261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 27vx¥T D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
24 $5-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 IAEIFYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
25 ¥P-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3547 5" % 5X10.5X1 2
26 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 NEYRYT  D=4.8 L=25 2
21 B8233-555-000  BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATAF INT- - i
Note ( & )#01...FOR LH-3178 LH-3178 H
#02...FOR LH-3178-7 LH-3178-7 H

— 22 —



13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
RO % B PAFR

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIDNM E ) A 4 Qty
j| D3301-177-2TA-B i
2 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE Ab3F (3)
3 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 E52297 M6 L=15 (2)
4 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AF2TITT VAT (2)
B = = Fht- da*a%) (1
6 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER Ab27E% Y 91 (1)
T B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AF2FET =937 F 1)
8 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 oyhyr9r M5%X0.8 132 (2)
9 SH-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT 239" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)

10 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1r2% FUETR (3)
11 - B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AFTERIFRTY (3)
12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION it UL (3)
13 119-66504 SPOOL REST IS E LS ] (3)
14 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOVWER AF2TETY Y3 (1)
15 119-69508 SPOOL REST ARM A 1b2795° A (2)
16 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 ARRTET - FATYE (1)
17 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 LT HT % (2)
18 B3321-704-L00 SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A AFRTIFTERT A (1)
19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE 3=+ ZAFYT°N (3)
20 SM-4061201-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 JAT339° M6 L=12 1)
21 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 oya39r M5X0.8 132 (3)
22 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 oyasr9r M6 132 (1)
23 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 . VEYEYT D=3.8 L=20 (1)
24 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. AF2T AFPVI4 97T B3 1

= IR =



14. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
-y —7—1) %k

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. P B3GR I-RIT T BN i o e Qty
1 #01 " MTL-2200040S CLUTCH MOTOR T2 93 (R="19Y%) 1
2 #02  MTK-P0070000 MOTOR PULLEY D=70 -2 7°-) PiD.G 30 1
3 #03  MTK-P0060000 MOTOR PULLEY D=60 -2 7°-Y D=60 1
4 #02  MTJ-VHO00420A V-BELT, 42 INCH VATRE 4240% 1
5 #03  MTJ-VHOO0410A V-BELT. 41 INCH VAT AE 1
6 #04  MTJ-VHO0400A V-BELT, 40 INCH VAT A 1
¥ #04  MTS-P00800BO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 80 -2 7°-9 %3 80 1

Note ( @& )#01...FOR LH-3178 LH-3178 M
#02...FOR LH-3178 (50HZ) LH-3178 (50HZ) A
#03...FOR LH-3178 (B60HZ) LH-3178 (60HZ) A
#04.. .FOR LH-3178-7 LH-3178-7 M

- 9 —



15. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS
Ry — VBm—EE

Needle gauge size| Throat plate * Feed Ong Fresse- Foot asm.
# & # € # Y & 8 ¢ i@
( Tip-divided )
(oce (®istE8n)
. 1.9 h2.4 E £
b i = <
L rE=h- wBh
irch | mm
A | Ho| 24
B |3} |32
C | 542| 40| 226-25206 | 226-30206 101-52650
D | 3g| 4B|226-25305 | 226-30404 | 228-15401 | 101-52759 | 228-16557
E | %4p| 56|226-25404 | 226-30503 | 228-15500 | 101-52858 | 228- 16656
F | 44 | 6.4]|226-25603 | 226-30602 | 228-15609 | 101-52957 | 22B-16755
G | 92| 71| 226-25602 | 226-30800 | 228-15708 | 101-53054 | 228-16854
H | g| 78| 226-25701 | 226-30908 | 228-15807 | 101-53153 | 228-16953
K | 3 | 95|226-25800 | 226-31006 | 228-15906 | 101-53252 | 228-17050
W | 4gl114|226-25909 | 226-31105 101-53351
L | & |127]|226-26006 | 226-31303 | 228-16003 | 101~53450 | 2268-17159
M | 9§ |159|226-26105 |226-31402 101-53559
N | 34 |191 |226-26204 |226-31501 101-53658 | .
P | %4 |ee2|226-26303 |226-31709 101-53757
G | 1 [254|226-26402 | 226-31808 101-53856
R |13 |2B6 226-31907 101-53955
S |134 |318 226-32004 101-54052
T |13 [348 226-32103 101-54151
U |13 (384 226-32202 101-54250
Stitch spec. | S | Spec. comm >
88 6| tEnd * *
Needle gauge size|TToeet Plate With | Feeq dog frith Trread Trimmer) Needle clam asm
# B #HR (REH) AU B (& 8 #) it % (%)
Code +r Stadad sec.
A
A
B
c | %42| 40| 226-60302 | 102-37907 101-47759
D | #g| 48| 226-60401 [ 102-38004 [ 228-21201 | 101-47858
E | 42| 56|226-60500 | 102-38103 | 228-21300 | 101-47957
F | 34 | 64]|226-60609 | 102-38202 | 228-21409 | 101-4B054
6 | 42| 74 |226-60708 | 102-38304 | 228-21508 | 101-48153
H | %{g| 79 |226-60807 | 102-38400 | 228-21607 | 101-48252
K | 3% | 95|226-60906 | 102-38509 | 2268-21706 | 101-48351
W | %gl11.1|226-61003 | 101-68300 101-48450
| L [ % [127]226-61102 | 102-38707 | 228-21805 [ 101-48559
M | % [159|226-61201 | 102-38806 101-48658
N | 34 [194 |226-61300 | 102-38305 5 101-48757
P | 74 |222|226-61409 [ 101-68B706 101-48B56
Q@ | 1 |254|226-61508 | 102-39002 101-48955
| A |134 |286 | 226-61607 | 101-68904 101-49052
s |13 |31B|226-61706 | 101-69001 101-49151
T |13 |349 101-49250
U |13 |384 101-49359
Stitch spec. | S | Spec. camm * Soec. comm
@ f# G fiEa * fHi

= 95 —

L]



[ Needle size|  Bed Slice asm. Bed Slide &,
& g:J‘:E fwith Tread Trimmer) M'Stﬁ'u_tmlt Tread Trimmer-
1 = v
RUE (@) (RAUH) R (R -FE8)
Slide asm. Slide asm. Slide asm. Slide asm.
B Y =122 ol b 7 il M 51 £
(nde #TURVE () B AYRYVE (5) @) RUER (X) 8 RUE (5) @
2P
inch | mm '
A | F2| 24
S 5 $ | 226-50857 | 226-50352 | 226-01058 | 226-00555
W | Ugl11 4
L |3 [127
5 S S | 226-50956 | 226-50451 | 226-01157 | 226-00654
N | P [194
P | % |222
5 $ | 226-51053 | 226-50550 | 226-01256 | 226-00753
@ [135 (2856
S |13 (318
S eSS § |226-51152 | 226-50659 | 226-01355 | 226-00852
U |13 (384
Needle gauge size Front. Metal Imer Metal
F oA 9. I
Ooce
RS ,_I_J,.. &
irch | mm
A Ho| 24
S | & | & |B1802-512-0A0-4|B1803-515-0A0
P |74 |222
Q 1 |254
5 [V S |B1B02-512-0AB 101-12357
U |13 384
PRI =7
mdmmsmwnm%m Fa:lcb%bnﬁ'n]t mﬂpl%ehitp Fresser Foot asm. Feed g Sorew
# B 2 (K% EUE (ATR) i (%) # ¢ 7i(H) 2 Y @ £ & K U
Ooce
D 3ﬁ_6 48| 228-35003 | 228-35557 | 228-35201 | 106-91053 [B1524-512-DBH | 55-5580710-TP
F | % | 64|228-35102 | 228-35656 | 228-35300 | 106-98652 | B1524-512-FBE %2

-2




NUMER 1 C

L I NI E >

3 53 PR TS

==

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE  REF
sy H_ND m#FE 0 H NO miE H N0 i B HO |

BT-0500300-EA 10 68 | B3418-180-000 14 17 | NS-6110310-3SN 20 5 |85-4110615-8P 16 3
BT-0500300-EA 20 38 | B3419-122-000 21 18 | N§-6110310-SP 6 & | 85-4110615-SP 20 24
BT-0500300-EA 20 41 | B3431-552-000-A 21 17 | NS-6110310-SP 18 10 [585-4110715-SP 12 29
BT-0500300-EA 20 42 | B3524-552-000 20 53 | NS-G110310-SP 20 37 |[885-4110715-SP 20 10
BT-0500300-EA 20 43 | B3530-555-000 20 1 | NS-6110350-SP 16 35 |S88-4110715-SF 20 28
BT-0500300-EA 20 45 | B3534-155-000 20 51 | NS-6110420-SP & 45 | 85-4110815-8P 2 1
BT-0500300-EA 20 46 | B3538-112-000 20 56 | NS-6110430-3P 20 16 | SS-4110815-SP g 4
BT-0500300-EA 20 47 | B8233-555-000 22 27 | NS-6120310-3P 20 13 [55-4110815-3P & 60
BT-0500300-EA 20 48 | B9117-563-000 & 82 | NS-6150430-SP 4 58 |[855-4110815-SP 16 25
BT-0500300-EA 20 49 NS-6150430-5R 21 12 | 35-4110815-SF 20 54
BT-0500300-EA 20 55 | C0-2020000-00 4 3 | NS-6620310-SP 12 27 |85-4110815-5P 20 57
BT-0500300-EA 20 63 | C0-2020000-00 8 42 | NS-60680320-5P 10 59 | S5-4111015-8F 12 33
BT-0630520-20 4 76 | CO-2020000-00 8 46 | NS-6700420-SP 20 20 |[SS-4111215-8P 12 231
B1104-051-000 2 31 |C0-2520000-00 4 4 55-4111215-8P 20 15
B1110-051-0A0 2 44 | CO-2520000-00 4 7 | PS-0300201-KP 14 25 | S$5-4111215-SP 22 i
B1148-555-000 10 19 | C0-2520000-00 4 10 | PS-0600502-KP 12 35 | SS5-4111815-SP 16 7
B1210-526-0A0 4 13 | CQ-2520000-00 10 22 | PT-0502700-80 4 51 |358-4111815-SP 20 3
B1214-019-000 4 17 | CA-2520000-00 20 62 $5-4120615-SP 2 7
B1214-038-000 20 52 ([ C0-3030000-00 4 14 | RE-0320000-K0 18 31 | 88-4120615-SP 2 9
B1411-051-000 4 62 | CO0-3030000-00 10 27 | RE-0400000-K0 16 23 | S5-4120615-SP 6 40
B1412-051-000 4 64 | CS-0300711-SP 18 22 | RE-0500000-K0 10 3 | 85-4120615-SP 16 14
B1438-512-B00 4 52 | C3-070081B-SH 14 33 | RE-0500000-K0 12 g | S5-4120615-8P 16 42
B1501-581-000 12 40 | CS-102121A-SH 10 11 | RE-0500000-K0 12 12 | 83-4120615-3P 18 25
B1502-541-000 12 43 | CS-1470710-SH 14 29 | RE-0500000-K0 12 18 | 85-4121015-3P 2 21
B1505-227-T00-A 12 39 | CS-1471012-SH 8 73 | RE-0500711-KP 10 42 | 35-4121615-SP 22 8
B1506-352-000 16 39 | CS-1471012-SH 10 54 | RE-0900000-K0 10 14 | S5-4153015-8P 16 29
B1510-227-000 12 38 |CS-147121B-SH 10 52 | RE-1000000-K0 21 g9 | S§-5090610-SP 14 9
B1515-051-000 14 46 RO-0371801-00 12 3 | 83-8060510-TP 4 67
B1521-555-000 12 2 | D2112-555-B00 2 6 | RD-0922702-00 10 17 | SS-6080320-SP 18 23
B1603-512-000 10 48 [ D2112-555-B00 2 58 | R0D-0982401-00 21 6 | S5-6081810-SP 10 47
B1604-012-000-A 10 43 | D2427-555-B00-B 14 42 | RO-1952401-00 20 2 | S8-6090630-SP 2 36
B1610-512-000 10 33 |D2428-555-B00-A 14 41 | R0-4372002-00 4 37 | SS5-8090670-TP 10 1
B1633-470-000 10 65 | D2430-555-B00 14 39 _ $5-6090810-SP 8 35
B1636-581-B00 10 32 | D2464-555-B00 18 22 |SB-1200001-00 4 36 | SS-6110480-SP 8 68
B1653-470-000 10 67 | D3159-555-B00 12 26 | SB-3095301-0C 8 50 |S5-6111140-3P & 5
B1802-512-0A0-A 8 2 | D3163-555-B00-A 12 30 | SD-0470281-SP 6 7 | S5-6111140-3P 2 52
B1803-515-0A0 8 10 |D3164-555-B00 12 28 | SD-0490261-SP 22 23 |585-6111210-3P 4 28
B1816-512-000 8 4 | D3171-415-BOH & 64 |SD-0500404-SP 18 27 | 85-6111610-SP 20 22
B1821-051-000 8§ 43 | D3301-177-2TA-B 23 1 |SD-0600271-SP 14 19 |S85-6111610-SP 20 35
B1823-051-000 8 47 , SD-0600322-SD 1z 17 | $85-6120940-5P 14 63
B1850-512-000 20 31 | EA-9500B01-00 14 65 | SD-0640326-TP 16 34 | S8-6121212-TP 14 13
B1851-512-000 20 30 | EA-9500B01-00 20 58 |[SD-0650305-TP 14 52 | 88-6121610-3P 20 12
B1853-512-00C-A 14 36 SD-0650321-TP 18 5 | §5-6121610-TP 4 61
B2024-771-000 18 7 | HA-0005900-00 18 15 | SD-0720332-SP 12 14 | SS-6121610-TP 10 60
B3041-980-000 14 59 | HA-0019000-00 16 10 | sD-0800422-CP 10 5 | 85-6121610-TP 14 45
B3112-704-000 6 20 | HK-0346101-40 14 57 | SD-0870601-SP 4 57 [S835-6121610-TP 14 54
B3114-232-000 6 19 | HK-0346400-0B 14 56 | SD-0800701-TP 10 61 | S5-6121840-SP 16 38
B3125-012-000 6 22 | HK-0346400-0B 16 13 | SK-3382001-SE 23 23 | S8-6121860-SP 10 23
B3125-527-000 6 23 | HK-0346400-0B 18 24 | SK-3412000-SC 22 11 |S5-6151040-SP 14 58
B3126-012-000 6 16 [ H¥-2003900-00 18 16 | SK-3482500-SC 22 26 | SS5-6151220-SP 14 38
B3126-012-000 22 16 [ H¥-5000700-00 16 g9 | SH-0081001-8D 21 5 | 88-6151780-SP %o 18
B3128-051-000 6 2 | HW-5000700-00 18 17 | SH-4030601-SN 18 3 | 85-6152440-SP 4 56
B3128-520-000 6 38 SH-4030601-SN 18 20 | SS-6153040-SP 8 40
B3128-527-000 6 30 | MAO-11532000 23 19 | SM-4031501-8C 16 8 | 85-6580752-TP 10 34
B3129-012-A00 6 18 | MC-2005009-00 4 79 | SM-4051405-SE 23 9 | 85-6661110-SP 4 18
B3129-012-B00 22 17 | MC-2005013-00 4 77 | SM-4061201-SE 23 20 |SS-6661110-SP 10 29
B3132-552-000 6 17 | MDP-500B1400 4 78 | SM-6061610-SC 23 3 | 85-7081310-5P 22 24
B3137-527-0A0 6 31 | MDP-500B2100 4 71 | SM-7082550-8P 8§ 70 | SS5-7090520-SP 6 27
B3138-527-000 6 28 | MTJ-VHOO400A 24 6 |SQ-1110401-HZ 20 40 [SS-7090710-SP 14 12
B3139-527-000 6 32 | MTJ-VHO04104 24 5 | SQ-1150451-M7 20 39 |[S885-7090910-SP 4 63
B3140-527-000 6 29 | MTJ-VHOO04204 24 4 | 30-1150451-MZ 20 50 |[S88-7090910-TP 12 45
B3141-527-000 6 24 | MTK-P0O0OG0000 24 3 | 55-2080810-SP 14 1 | 85-7110350-SP 22 19
B3142-527-000 6 33 | MTK-P0O70000 24 2 | 88-2090710-8SP 2 26 |SS-7110510-SP 10 64
B3143-527-000 6 34 | HTL-22000408 24 1 | 85-2090710-SP 2 30 |S85-7110710-SP 8 72
B3211-555-000 22 21 | MTS-P00O8OOBO 24 7 | $8-2090710-SP 2 35 |S8S-7110710-SP 10 30
B3214-047-000 6 11 [ M4002-110-000 4 24 | SS5-2090810-SP 2 28 |S§5-7110710-SP 16 15
B3305-704-000-A 23 7 | NH4007-110-0AA 4 25 | S55-2110920-TP 2 37 |[885-7110840-5P 22 15
B3309-704-0A0 23 24 | M4007-110-0AB 4 26 |835-2110820-TP 14 27 |S8-7110910-8P 10 55
B3311-012-000 23 12 §5-2110930-SP 14 28 | S8-7111310-TP 10 49
B3311-704-000 23 5 | NM-6050001-SE 23 & |88-2110830-SP 20 29 | S5-7120760-SP 4 47
B3317-704-000 23 16 | NM-6050001-SE 23 21 | S8-3090520-SP 18 33 | S5-7120760-SP & 14
B3318-704-L00-A 23 4 | HH-6050001-8P 14 43 | 85-3090610-SP 2 19 |S8-7120760-SP 16 36
B3319-704-L00 23 2 | NH-6060001-SE 23 22 |SS-3090810-SP 2 55 |S§5-7120910-SP 10 15
B3320-704-L00-A 23 11 | NS-6080210-SF 10 46 | S5-4090915-SP 20 32 | S5-7121410-5P 10 7
B3321-704-L00 23 18 [ N5-6090310-SP 18 26 | SS-4110515-8P 12 46 | 85-7151210-Sp 16 24
B3417-051-000 14 62 | NS-B8090310-SP 20 33 |SS-4110615-8P 6 36 |SS-7151610-5P 14 16

= =




NUUMER I C L. INIDESX OFR PARTS =51

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
| mE H N0 It B NO i B - o [ S— -
S5-7681750-TP 4 40 | 101-10500 8 24 |[110-72501 16 2 | 226-09754 10: 37
S5-8080410-TP 6 26 |[101-11201 8 49 |[110-72709 18 2 | 226-09804 8 8
S5-8080610-5P 6 25, |101-12001 8 6 | 110-76809 22 4 | 226-10000 10 b
$5-8080610-SP 14 7 | 101-12407 8 39 |110-76858 22 2 |226-10109 10 2
$5-8110410-TP 14 30 |101-12803 & 16 |[110-76957 22 6 |226-10208 10 4
$5-8110510-SP 14 34 |101-16051 14 3 | 110-78102 22 20 |226-10307 10 8
$S-8111010-TP 14 21 |101-16606 14 23 | 110-78250 22 14 | 226-10406 10 24
S5-8120740-SP 2 24 |101-16705 14 40 | 110-93606 6 13 |226-10505 i 1
S5-8150822-TP 4 11 |101-18754 14 37 | 111-00500 16 37 | 226-10604 10 9
55-8151150-5P 8 3 |101-16804 14 15 |111-02100 16 5 | 226-12501 g8 19
85-8151150-8P 8§ 12 |101-16903 14 35 |[111-02209 16 6 | 226-13400 g 75
$5-8151150-5P 10 51 |} 101-17109 14 24 [111-02308 16 11 |[226-13608 B Tl
$5-8151550-5P 4 20 |101-17208 14 18 |[111-10301 18 13 |[226-14101 8 48
55-8151550-SP 4 27 |101-17851 14 55 | 111-10400 18 11 |[226-15009 & 59
$S-8153010-SR 21 13 | 101-19105 16 18 | 111-10509 18 12 | 226-15108 8§ 58
$5-8620610-TP 10 44 | 101-19204 16 18 | 111-10707 18 8 | 226-15207 3, .82
55-8660530-TP 4 38 |101-24204 6 10 | 111-11705 18 14 | 226-15306 8 61
S5-8660530-TP 8 7 | 101-24303 6 15 [111-11804 18 21 | 226-15454 & 57
S8-8660530-TP 3 g | 101-25201 12° 16 |111-85105 23 14 | 226-15702 8 863
S5-8660530-TP 8 74 |101-26654 8 B7 |[111-85204 23 6 |226-15801 8 65
55-8660530-TP 10 53 |101-48054 4 70 |111-85501 23 10 | 226-15959 8§ 66
S5-8660530-TP 10 66 |101-61305 16 17 | 113-94509 12 24 |226-17005 12 34
$5-8660610-TP 10 12 | 101-62204 21 2 | 114-15866 22 13 | 226-17104 3 D |
S5-8660810-TP 8 5 |[101-62253 21 1 | 114-15908 22 22 |226-17104 e 23
S5-8660810-TP 12 42 | 101-62600 21 3 | 119-56802 6 21 |226-18052 6 9
$5-8660810-TP 14 32 | 102-08551 18 29 | 119-66504 23 13 | 226-18060 6 41
S5-8680540-SP 4 15 |102-08700 18 32 | 119-69508 23 15 | 226-18102 8 6
$5-8680810-TP 4 42 |102-09203 18 35 | 135-15606 18 40 | 226-18201 6 4
S5-8701782-TP 20 19 | 102-09500 18 36 [ 135-30209 2 48 | 226-18300 6 5
$5-9080410-38P 14 8 | 102-09807 18 37 | 137-65607 20 44 | 226-18557 6 1
$5-9110460-CP 2 33 |102-09906 18 38 _ 226-19001 20 28
$8-9111010-SP 14 50 |102-11407, 14 6 | 226-00555 2 42 | 226-19100 2 53
$5-9111010-SP 16 21 |102-11605 14 2 |226-01058 2 38 |226-19209 20~ 11
§5-9111010-SP 18 30 | 102-16703 20 4 | 226-02106 2 34 |226-18308 20, 1Y
$5-9111820-5P 8 56 |[102-31603 & 78 |226-02254 2 20 |[226-19415 20 18
$5-9151440-CP 10 40 | 103-15208 10 62 |226-02304 2 32 |226-19605 20 27
$5-9151540-3R 21 22 | 103-15455 10 - 63 | 226-02403 2 18 |226-19803 20. 25
55-9151810-3R 21 14 | 103-15505 10 56 | 226-02601 2 46 | 226-19902 20, 23
$5-9182010-SK 21 11 | 106-02902 2 2 | 226-03104 2 27 |226-20108 20 9

106-04809 4 31 |[226-03203 2 29 |226-20355 20 6
TA-0480601-R0 2 12 |[106-11457 8 -13 |226-03401 22 1 | 226-20454 20 7
TA-0750704-R0 2 15 |[106-23403 20 34 | 226-03609 2 50 | 226-20504 20 14
TA-1250406-R0 2 22 |[106-23601 20 36 |226-03708 2 51 |226-20603 20 . 59
TA-1250504-R0 2 13 | 106-97506 6 35 |226-04003 4 43 | 226-20801 1 a2
TA-1250504-R0 2 A7 | 108-97605 8 3 | 226-04102 4 44 | 226-20801 200 21

110-06202 12 7 | 226-04300 4 45 | 226-20900 2 14
WP-0320501-8C 18 4 | 110-06350 12 6 | 226-04508 4 19 | 226-22005 4h
WP-0371016-3D 8§ 36 | 110-06509 12 11 | 226-04607 4 35 |[226-22104 21 25
WP-0371016-5D 18 34 | 110-06756 12 4 | 226-04656 4 34 | 226-22302 4 75
WP-0450801-5D 4 29 |[110-07002 12 15 [ 226-04706 4 32 |226-22351 4 74
WP-0501016-3C 22 12 | 110-07101 12 13 | 226-04805 4 33 | 226-22401 4 73
WP-0501016-SC 22 25 |110-07309 12 § |226-05307 4 2 | 226-25503 2 40
WP-0501016-SD 6 37 |110-09909 10 18 | 226-05356 4 1 | 226-50055 2 45
WP-0501016-SD 14 51 |110-18108 12 20 | 226-05406 4 9 | 226-50352 2 43
WP-0501016-SD 14 64 | 110-18207 ' 12 19 | 226-05703 4 65 | 226-50857 2 39
WP-0501016-SD 16 16 | 110-18702 2 23 |226-06008 4 68 |226-51202 2 .87
WP-0501016-5D 16 20 | 110-23702 21 20 |226-06107 4 12 | 226-51301 22 5
WP-0501016-SD 22 10 | 110-23751 21 16 | 226-06503 4 49 |[226-51350 22 3
WP-0612056-5D 16 31 |110-23801 21 21 | 226-06552 4 48 |[226-51459 2 49
WP-0621016-SD 10 41 | 110-24007 21 7 | 226-06602 4 50 |226-51509 4 23
WP-0621016-SD 16 26 | 110-24106 21 8 |226-06701 4 66 |226-51558 4 22
WP-0850002-3P 8 69 | 110-24205 21 15 | 226-06800 4 72 |226-51566 4 21
WP-1612616-3E 23 17 | 110-24304 21 23 | 226-07008 4 55 |[226-51608 4 46
W5-0310002-KR 18 19 | 110-24403 21 19 | 226-07105 4 59 |[226-51905 4 69
WS-0451040-KP 22 9 |110-24502 21 10 | 226-07204 4 60 [226-52002 10 28
WS-0610002-KP 18 30 | 110-32265 4 30 |226-07303 4 53 |226-52101 10 10
WS-0631510-KP 16 25 | 110-44054 2 8 | 226-07402 4 54 | 226-54008 27 W2 |
WT-0530002-KS 2 10 |110-45101 6 12 |226-08004 12 41 | 226-54107 14 31

110-47107 21 4 | 226-08103 12 10 | 226-54305 14 .53
101-01004 2 3 | 110-52701 10 20 |[226-08152 12 5 |226-54404 14 44
101-06102 10 50 |110-71602 12 36 |226-09101 10 31 |[226-54503 14 48
101-07902 10 39 | 110-71701 12 37 |226-09200 10 26 | 226-54552 14 47
101-08009 10 13 | 110-71800 12 1 | 226-09309 10 58 | 226-54602 14 49
101-08512 8 1 [110-71908 10 21 | 226-09408 10 45 | 226-54701 14 26
101-08611 8 11 |110-72204 22 18 | 226-09606 10 57 | 226-54800 14 14
101-09908 8 38 |110-72402 6 14 | 226-09705 10 38 | 226-54909 12 2h

—. 98 —



NI TR R A I INTO E 2> i PAR TS =g
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
L @@ B HO m - G i H NO sits B H N0
226-54958 12 22 | 228-35805 6 59
226-55005 14 6O
226-55104 14 22
226-55153 14 20
226-56003 16 41
226-56102 16 33
226-56201 16 32
226-56300 16 28
226-56409 16 27
226-56508 16 4
226-56557 16 1
226-56607 1]
226-57050 18 28
226-57100 18 18
226-57159 18 1
226-57209 18 6
226-57308 18 9
226-57803 o i
226-60609 2 41
228-10105 il f
228-10303 4 39
228-10402 4 41
228-10550 4 16
228-10550 20 60
228-10807 4 8
228-11004 4 6
228-11053 4 5
228-11301 2 a4
228-11400 2 adh
228-11558 g B8
228-12507 8 b4
228-12606 8 52
228-12952 8 51
228-13000 8 41
228-13109 3 44
228-13208 8, 3T
228-13356 8 22
228-13406 8 26
228-13455 B walD
228-13505 8 18
228-13604 B o 1
228-13703 8 20
228-13802 8 23
228-13901 i 25
228-13901 8 32
228-14008 ST
228-14107 8 81
228-14156 3 80
228-14255 8 &7
228-14800 20 8
228-14909 L
228-15609 10 . 356
228-18755 12 44
228-19007 5 bb
228-19106 8§ 53
228-19254 § 84
228-19304 3 28
228-19403 T
228-19452 8 716
228-19502 8 34
228-19601 8 30
228-19601 3 8B
228-19650 S, mae
228-19700 8 83
228-19809 8 79
228-19808 B amlil
228-20005 g 83
228-20104 14 b
228-20153 14 4
228-20203 14 10
228-20302 14l S
228-21409 10 36
228-27109 8 88
228-27406 3 a3l
228-27505 8 85
228-27703 § 89

=0




